RESOLUTION for TYRA S. NOTORANGELO

WHEREAS it is with heavy hearts that we gather here to pay our respects and honor the memory of Tyra S. Notorangelo, an outstanding citizen and member of her community, who passed away on Friday, October 13, 2023, after a valiant battle against pancreatic cancer; and

WHEREAS Tyra started her life's journey as a cherished daughter born to the union of the late Herbert Daitchman and Marilyn Daitchman. born Tyra S. Daitchman, She was not only a beloved wife to Nicholas J. Notorangelo, but also a loving mother to Max Notorangelo, a dear sister to Rick Daitchman and Jody Daitchman, a fond aunt to numerous nieces, nephews, and cousins; and

WHEREAS Tyra spent her 64 years of life with a strong commitment to health and well-being was evident in her dedication to yoga, her love for cycling, and her passion for running. Her yoga instruction extended beyond personal practice, as she generously shared her expertise and compassion to help and uplift others. That benevolence extended to her community, as she was renowned for her open-hearted nature and her annual Holiday Party, where she warmly welcomed neighbors and friends; and

WHEREAS, helping others was the core of Tyra's life. She actively supported numerous community groups including the 19th District Police Department and Community Policing Office, numerous neighborhood programs, and charitable organizations, touching the lives of many through her selfless actions; and

WHEREAS the Honorable Bennett R. Lawson has informed this august body of Tyra's vibrant spirit and unwavering positivity toward all who had the privilege of crossing her path; now therefore

BE IT RESOVED that we, the mayor and members of the City of Chicago City Council, gathered here this 1st Day of November, do hereby extend our deepest condolences on learning of the passing of Tyra S. Notorangelo and offer our sincerest sympathies to her family and many friends whose lives she touched.

BE IT FURTHER RESOVED that suitable copies of this resolution be prepared and presented to the family of Tyra S. Notorangelo.

Hans.

BENNETT R. LAWSON Alderman – 44th Ward